

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|---|--|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830 | Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204 | Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903 |
|---|----------------------------|---|--|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|---|----------|------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| Group: A | | ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 201E11001 | Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan | 1.00 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0010 | 202E23000 | Pavement Removed | 6.00 | SQYD | 35.00 | 210.00 | 100.00 | 600.00 | 50.00 | 300.00 | 10.00 | 60.00 |
| 0015 | 202E35100 | Pipe Removed, 24" And Under | 560.00 | FT | 35.00 | 19,600.00 | 20.00 | 11,200.00 | 6.00 | 3,360.00 | 10.00 | 5,600.00 |
| 0020 | 202E35200 | Pipe Removed, Over 24" | 128.00 | FT | 40.00 | 5,120.00 | 35.00 | 4,480.00 | 50.00 | 6,400.00 | 20.00 | 2,560.00 |
| 0025 | 202E58100 | Catch Basin Removed | 1.00 | EA | 600.00 | 600.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 | 300.00 | 300.00 |
| 0030 | 204E10000 | Subgrade Compaction | 134.00 | SQYD | 4.50 | 603.00 | 3.00 | 402.00 | 12.00 | 1,608.00 | 10.00 | 1,340.00 |
| 0035 | 204E45001 | Proof Rolling, As Per Plan | 2.00 | HR | 225.00 | 450.00 | 25.00 | 50.00 | 100.00 | 200.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 |
| 0040 | 607E98000 | Fence, Misc.: Wood Fence | 104.00 | FT | 30.00 | 3,120.00 | 65.00 | 6,760.00 | 65.00 | 6,760.00 | 150.00 | 15,600.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 31,703.00 | | 33,992.00 | | 29,028.00 | | 30,760.00 |
| Group: B | | EROSION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 | 601E32104 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ B With Fabric Filter | 3.00 | CY | 465.00 | 1,395.00 | 130.00 | 390.00 | 160.00 | 480.00 | 150.00 | 450.00 |
| 0050 | 653E10001 | Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan | 50.00 | CY | 60.00 | 3,000.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 | 60.00 | 3,000.00 | 50.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0055 | 659E10001 | Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan | 445.00 | SQYD | 4.00 | 1,780.00 | 6.20 | 2,759.00 | 8.00 | 3,560.00 | 30.00 | 13,350.00 |
| 0060 | 659E35001 | Water, As Per Plan | 1.00 | MGAL | 70.00 | 70.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0065 | 832E30000 | Erosion Control | 2,000.00 | EA | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 8,245.00 | | 6,400.00 | | 9,140.00 | | 23,300.00 |
| Group: C | | DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 602E20000 | Concrete Masonry | 1.00 | CY | 800.00 | 800.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0075 | 611E00101 | 4" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 | 7.00 | 350.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 0080 | 611E00901 | 6" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 35.00 | 1,750.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0085 | 611E01801 | 8" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 4.00 | 200.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|---|--|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830 | Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204 | Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903 |
|---|----------------------------|---|--|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| | | Plan | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 611E03101 | 10" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 50.00 | 2,500.00 | 4.00 | 200.00 | 13.00 | 650.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0095 | 611E04401 | 12" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 75.00 | 3,750.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 | 18.00 | 900.00 | 35.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 0100 | 611E00201 | 4" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 | 6.00 | 300.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 |
| 0105 | 611E01101 | 6" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 35.00 | 1,750.00 | 3.00 | 150.00 | 7.00 | 350.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 0110 | 611E02001 | 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 | 9.00 | 450.00 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0115 | 611E03301 | 10" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 50.00 | 2,500.00 | 6.00 | 300.00 | 12.00 | 600.00 | 25.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 0120 | 611E04601 | 12" Conduit Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 75.00 | 3,750.00 | 7.00 | 350.00 | 16.00 | 800.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0125 | 611E07601 | 18" Conduit, Type C, 706.02, As Per Plan | 216.00 | FT | 115.00 | 24,840.00 | 128.00 | 27,648.00 | 68.00 | 14,688.00 | 72.00 | 15,552.00 |
| 0130 | 611E10601 | 24" Conduit, Type C, 706.02, As Per Plan | 360.00 | FT | 100.00 | 36,000.00 | 187.00 | 67,320.00 | 85.00 | 30,600.00 | 108.00 | 38,880.00 |
| 0135 | 611E98510 | Catch Basin No. 2-3 | 2.00 | EA | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,800.00 | 5,600.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 90,640.00 | | 105,418.00 | | 58,188.00 | | 75,682.00 |

| Group: | D | PAVEMENT | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 0140 | 304E20000 | 304 Aggregate Base | 25.00 | CY | 100.00 | 2,500.00 | 92.00 | 2,300.00 | 120.00 | 3,000.00 | 200.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0145 | 407E10000 | Tack Coat | 3.00 | GAL | 5.00 | 15.00 | 3.15 | 9.45 | 3.15 | 9.45 | 34.00 | 102.00 |
| 0150 | 441E50000 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 | 13.00 | CY | 290.00 | 3,770.00 | 400.00 | 5,200.00 | 400.00 | 5,200.00 | 790.00 | 10,270.00 |
| 0155 | 452E10050 | 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS | 6.00 | SQYD | 80.00 | 480.00 | 350.00 | 2,100.00 | 170.00 | 1,020.00 | 300.00 | 1,800.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 | 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830 | Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204 | Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903 |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 6,765.00 | | 9,609.45 | | 9,229.45 | | 17,172.00 |
| Group: | F | STRUCTURES | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 512E10000 | Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces | 42.00 | SQYD | 20.00 | 840.00 | 22.00 | 924.00 | 20.00 | 840.00 | 25.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 0165 | 512E33000 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 38.00 | SQYD | 27.00 | 1,026.00 | 18.00 | 684.00 | 35.00 | 1,330.00 | 30.00 | 1,140.00 |
| 0170 | 512E33010 | Type 3 Waterproofing | 58.00 | SQYD | 38.00 | 2,204.00 | 38.00 | 2,204.00 | 45.00 | 2,610.00 | 40.00 | 2,320.00 |
| 0175 | 518E39800 | 4" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe | 80.00 | FT | 6.00 | 480.00 | 15.00 | 1,200.00 | 8.00 | 640.00 | 12.00 | 960.00 |
| 0180 | 518E39900 | 4" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Includingspeci | 80.00 | FT | 17.00 | 1,360.00 | 15.00 | 1,200.00 | 8.00 | 640.00 | 12.00 | 960.00 |
| 0185 | 601E32204 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ C With Fabric Filter | 40.00 | CY | 175.00 | 7,000.00 | 118.00 | 4,720.00 | 110.00 | 4,400.00 | 125.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0190 | 601E34300 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ D Without Filter | 30.00 | CY | 100.00 | 3,000.00 | 120.00 | 3,600.00 | 120.00 | 3,600.00 | 150.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 0195 | 611E95801 | 12' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN | 32.00 | FT | 1,305.00 | 41,760.00 | 2,000.00 | 64,000.00 | 1,650.00 | 52,800.00 | 2,550.00 | 81,600.00 |
| 0200 | 870E10000 | Prefabricated Modular Retaining Wall | 918.00 | SQFT | 35.00 | 32,130.00 | 18.00 | 16,524.00 | 58.00 | 53,244.00 | 33.00 | 30,294.00 |
| 0205 | 870E11000 | Wall Excavation | 98.00 | CY | 200.00 | 19,600.00 | 20.00 | 1,960.00 | 45.00 | 4,410.00 | 40.00 | 3,920.00 |
| 0207 | 614E18002 | Maintaining Traffic, Misc.: Maintain Access At 8320 Schleppi | 1.00 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 114,400.00 | | 99,016.00 | | 129,514.00 | | 136,744.00 |
| Group: | AA | Roadway(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0235 | 201E11000 | Clearing And Grubbing | 1.00 | LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0240 | 202E23000 | Pavement Removed | 112.00 | SQYD | 13.40 | 1,500.80 | 25.00 | 2,800.00 | 15.00 | 1,680.00 | 10.00 | 1,120.00 |
| 0245 | 202E35100 | Pipe Removed, 24" And Under | 49.00 | FT | 26.00 | 1,274.00 | 35.00 | 1,715.00 | 10.00 | 490.00 | 10.00 | 490.00 |
| 0250 | 202E38000 | Guardrail Removed | 189.00 | FT | 2.80 | 529.20 | 2.00 | 378.00 | 5.00 | 945.00 | 6.00 | 1,134.00 |
| 0255 | 203E10000 | Excavation | 55.00 | CY | 30.00 | 1,650.00 | 35.00 | 1,925.00 | 45.00 | 2,475.00 | 25.00 | 1,375.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 | 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830 | Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204 | Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903 |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|---|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| 0260 | 204E10000 | Subgrade Compaction | 112.00 | SQYD | 3.70 | 414.40 | 3.00 | 336.00 | 8.00 | 896.00 | 10.00 | 1,120.00 |
| 0265 | 204E45000 | Proof Rolling | 8.00 | HR | 200.00 | 1,600.00 | 25.00 | 200.00 | 100.00 | 800.00 | 100.00 | 800.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 9,968.40 | | 12,354.00 | | 17,286.00 | | 11,039.00 |
| Group: BB Erosion Control(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 832E15000 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan | 1.00 | LS | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,200.00 | 6,200.00 |
| 0275 | 832E30000 | Erosion Control | 3,500.00 | EA | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 7,500.00 | | 11,500.00 | | 9,500.00 | | 9,700.00 |
| Group: CC Drainage(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 611E04600 | 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33 | 16.00 | FT | 60.00 | 960.00 | 103.00 | 1,648.00 | 55.00 | 880.00 | 50.00 | 800.00 |
| 0285 | 611E04900 | 12" Conduit, Type D | 53.00 | FT | 71.00 | 3,763.00 | 75.00 | 3,975.00 | 55.00 | 2,915.00 | 50.00 | 2,650.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 4,723.00 | | 5,623.00 | | 3,795.00 | | 3,450.00 |
| Group: DD Pavement(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 204E50000 | Geotextile Fabric | 61.00 | SQYD | 5.00 | 305.00 | 3.00 | 183.00 | 2.00 | 122.00 | 6.00 | 366.00 |
| 0295 | 254E01000 | Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete | 245.00 | SQYD | 21.80 | 5,341.00 | 30.00 | 7,350.00 | 20.00 | 4,900.00 | 25.00 | 6,125.00 |
| 0300 | 301E46000 | 301 Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22 | 19.00 | CY | 350.00 | 6,650.00 | 325.00 | 6,175.00 | 325.00 | 6,175.00 | 560.00 | 10,640.00 |
| 0305 | 304E20000 | 304 Aggregate Base | 29.00 | CY | 65.00 | 1,885.00 | 90.00 | 2,610.00 | 105.00 | 3,045.00 | 100.00 | 2,900.00 |
| 0310 | 407E20000 | Non-Tracking Tack Coat | 42.00 | GAL | 4.20 | 176.40 | 3.15 | 132.30 | 3.15 | 132.30 | 5.00 | 210.00 |
| 0315 | 411E10000 | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate | 3.00 | CY | 80.00 | 240.00 | 130.00 | 390.00 | 150.00 | 450.00 | 150.00 | 450.00 |
| 0320 | 422E11100 | Aggregate, Single Chip Seal, Type B | 23.00 | SQYD | 75.00 | 1,725.00 | 115.00 | 2,645.00 | 80.00 | 1,840.00 | 200.00 | 4,600.00 |
| 0325 | 441E50000 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 | 15.00 | CY | 312.50 | 4,687.50 | 400.00 | 6,000.00 | 400.00 | 6,000.00 | 586.00 | 8,790.00 |
| 0330 | 441E50300 | Asphalt Concrete Intermediat | 6.00 | CY | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 475.00 | 2,850.00 | 475.00 | 2,850.00 | 572.00 | 3,432.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 | 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830 | Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204 | Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903 |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|---|-----------|---|----------|------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| Course, Type2, (448) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 23,409.90 | | 28,335.30 | | 25,514.30 | | 37,513.00 |
| Group: EE Traffic Control(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0335 | 621E00100 | RPM | 2.00 | EA | 578.00 | 1,156.00 | 1,800.00 | 3,600.00 | 1,750.00 | 3,500.00 | 1,750.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 0340 | 644E00300 | Center Line | 0.02 | MILE | 2,500.00 | 50.00 | 11,200.00 | 224.00 | 11,000.00 | 220.00 | 11,000.00 | 220.00 |
| 0345 | 644E00104 | Edge Line, 6" | 0.06 | MILE | 2,500.00 | 150.00 | 7,200.00 | 432.00 | 7,000.00 | 420.00 | 7,000.00 | 420.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 1,356.00 | | 4,256.00 | | 4,140.00 | | 4,140.00 |
| Group: FF Landscaping(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 653E10001 | Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan | 40.00 | CY | 50.00 | 2,000.00 | 25.00 | 1,000.00 | 60.00 | 2,400.00 | 50.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0355 | 659E35001 | Water, As Per Plan | 1.00 | MGAL | 8.00 | 8.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0360 | 659E10001 | Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan | 455.00 | SQYD | 2.60 | 1,183.00 | 6.20 | 2,821.00 | 8.00 | 3,640.00 | 8.00 | 3,640.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 3,191.00 | | 3,822.00 | | 6,140.00 | | 10,640.00 |
| Group: GG Structures(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0365 | 202E11000 | Structure Removed | 1.00 | LS | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0370 | 503E11100 | Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing | 1.00 | LS | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 |
| 0375 | 503E21300 | Unclassified Excavation | 1.00 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0380 | 509E10000 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel | 4,055.00 | LB | 1.85 | 7,501.75 | 1.53 | 6,204.15 | 1.00 | 4,055.00 | 0.50 | 2,027.50 |
| 0385 | 511E53010 | Class QC1 Concrete, Misc. | 46.00 | CY | 1,000.00 | 46,000.00 | 615.00 | 28,290.00 | 1,150.00 | 52,900.00 | 1,185.00 | 54,510.00 |
| 0390 | 512E10000 | Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces | 46.00 | SQYD | 30.00 | 1,380.00 | 25.00 | 1,150.00 | 20.00 | 920.00 | 25.00 | 1,150.00 |
| 0395 | 512E33000 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 107.00 | SQYD | 27.00 | 2,889.00 | 18.00 | 1,926.00 | 25.00 | 2,675.00 | 30.00 | 3,210.00 |
| 0400 | 512E33010 | Type 3 Waterproofing | 107.00 | SQYD | 38.00 | 4,066.00 | 35.00 | 3,745.00 | 45.00 | 4,815.00 | 40.00 | 4,280.00 |
| 0405 | 516E13600 | 1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler | 34.00 | SQFT | 12.00 | 408.00 | 15.00 | 510.00 | 15.00 | 510.00 | 5.00 | 170.00 |
| 0410 | 518E21200 | Porous Backfill With Geotext | 134.00 | CY | 25.00 | 3,350.00 | 65.00 | 8,710.00 | 90.00 | 12,060.00 | 100.00 | 13,400.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 | 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830 | Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204 | Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903 |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|---|--|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--|-------------|---|-----------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| | | Fabric | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0415 | 601E32204 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ C With Fabric Filter | 27.00 | CY | 148.50 | 4,009.50 | 105.00 | 2,835.00 | 110.00 | 2,970.00 | 125.00 | 3,375.00 |
| 0420 | 601E34300 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ D Without Filter | 54.00 | CY | 80.00 | 4,320.00 | 105.00 | 5,670.00 | 125.00 | 6,750.00 | 150.00 | 8,100.00 |
| 0425 | 611E95801 | 12' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, Install Only, AS PER PLAN | 60.00 | FT | 475.00 | 28,500.00 | 650.00 | 39,000.00 | 325.00 | 19,500.00 | 500.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0430 | 613E41351 | Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan | 163.00 | CY | 105.00 | 17,115.00 | 95.00 | 15,485.00 | 90.00 | 14,670.00 | 120.00 | 19,560.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 194,539.25 | | 139,025.15 | | 154,825.00 | | 163,282.50 |
| Group: HH Maintenance Of Traffic(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0435 | 614E11001 | Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan | 1.00 | LS | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0440 | 614E11111 | Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, A | 56.00 | HR | 75.00 | 4,200.00 | 5.00 | 280.00 | 50.00 | 2,800.00 | 65.00 | 3,640.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 14,200.00 | | 10,280.00 | | 17,800.00 | | 18,640.00 |
| Group: II Incidentals(Schleppi 0.97 And 1.43) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0445 | 619E16000 | Field Office, Type A | 7.00 | MO | 1,650.00 | 11,550.00 | 200.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 0450 | 623E10000 | Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying | 1.00 | LS | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 0455 | 624E10000 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0460 | 103E99000 | Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment | 1.00 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0465 | SPECIAL-033 | Contingency, As Per Plan | 38,000.00 | DOLL | 1.00 | 38,000.00 | 1.00 | 38,000.00 | 1.00 | 38,000.00 | 1.00 | 38,000.00 |
| 0470 | 690E98000 | Special - Locate Existing Utilities, As Per Proposal N | 5.00 | EA | 800.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 400.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 2,500.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|---------------------|--|---|--|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 | 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Buds, Inc. 6260 Newark Rd Nashport, OH 43830 | Double Z Constr. Co 2550 Harrison Road Columbus, OH 43204 | Elite Excavating Co. Of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Road Mansfield, OH 44903 |
|---------------------------------|---------|---------------------|--|---|--|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------------------------|-----------|-------------|----------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 74,550.00 | | 73,900.00 | | 94,000.00 | | 86,000.00 |
| Grand Total: | | | | | | 585,190.55 | | 543,530.90 | | 568,099.75 | | 628,062.50 |
| Total Bid: | | | | | | 585,190.55 | | 543,530.90 | | 568,099.75 | | 628,062.50 |
| Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: | | | | | | | | 543,530.90 | | 568,099.75 | | 628,062.50 |
| Difference from Low Vendor: | | | | | | | | | | 24,568.85 | | 84,531.60 |
| Total Subcontractors: | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|---|---------------------|-------------------------|---|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Sunesis Construction Co | Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469 | Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219 |
|---|---------------------|-------------------------|---|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| Group: A | | ROADWAY | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 201E11001 | Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan | 1.00 | LS | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 7,143.00 | 7,143.00 | 9,500.00 | 9,500.00 | 19,000.00 | 19,000.00 |
| 0010 | 202E23000 | Pavement Removed | 6.00 | SQYD | 35.00 | 210.00 | 52.00 | 312.00 | 60.00 | 360.00 | 75.00 | 450.00 |
| 0015 | 202E35100 | Pipe Removed, 24" And Under | 560.00 | FT | 35.00 | 19,600.00 | 6.00 | 3,360.00 | 4.00 | 2,240.00 | 30.00 | 16,800.00 |
| 0020 | 202E35200 | Pipe Removed, Over 24" | 128.00 | FT | 40.00 | 5,120.00 | 14.50 | 1,856.00 | 6.00 | 768.00 | 50.00 | 6,400.00 |
| 0025 | 202E58100 | Catch Basin Removed | 1.00 | EA | 600.00 | 600.00 | 435.00 | 435.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0030 | 204E10000 | Subgrade Compaction | 134.00 | SQYD | 4.50 | 603.00 | 20.75 | 2,780.50 | 12.00 | 1,608.00 | 7.00 | 938.00 |
| 0035 | 204E45001 | Proof Rolling, As Per Plan | 2.00 | HR | 225.00 | 450.00 | 273.00 | 546.00 | 175.00 | 350.00 | 300.00 | 600.00 |
| 0040 | 607E98000 | Fence, Misc.: Wood Fence | 104.00 | FT | 30.00 | 3,120.00 | 65.00 | 6,760.00 | 88.75 | 9,230.00 | 88.75 | 9,230.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 31,703.00 | | 23,192.50 | | 24,156.00 | | 54,418.00 |
| Group: B | | EROSION CONTROL | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0045 | 601E32104 | Rock Channel Protection, Type B With Fabric Filter | 3.00 | CY | 465.00 | 1,395.00 | 275.00 | 825.00 | 175.00 | 525.00 | 550.00 | 1,650.00 |
| 0050 | 653E10001 | Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan | 50.00 | CY | 60.00 | 3,000.00 | 110.50 | 5,525.00 | 65.00 | 3,250.00 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0055 | 659E10001 | Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan | 445.00 | SQYD | 4.00 | 1,780.00 | 5.65 | 2,514.25 | 4.90 | 2,180.50 | 6.20 | 2,759.00 |
| 0060 | 659E35001 | Water, As Per Plan | 1.00 | MGAL | 70.00 | 70.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 15.00 | 15.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0065 | 832E30000 | Erosion Control | 2,000.00 | EA | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.00 | 2,000.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 8,245.00 | | 10,869.25 | | 7,970.50 | | 12,409.00 |
| Group: C | | DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 602E20000 | Concrete Masonry | 1.00 | CY | 800.00 | 800.00 | 2,143.00 | 2,143.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0075 | 611E00101 | 4" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | 45.00 | 2,250.00 | 4.00 | 200.00 |
| 0080 | 611E00901 | 6" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 35.00 | 1,750.00 | 33.50 | 1,675.00 | 47.00 | 2,350.00 | 6.00 | 300.00 |
| 0085 | 611E01801 | 8" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 37.50 | 1,875.00 | 71.00 | 3,550.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|---|---------------------|-------------------------|---|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Sunesis Construction Co | Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469 | Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219 |
| Engineer: | | | | |

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------------|------------|-------------------|
| | | Plan | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 611E03101 | 10" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 50.00 | 2,500.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 80.00 | 4,000.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 |
| 0095 | 611E04401 | 12" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 75.00 | 3,750.00 | 51.00 | 2,550.00 | 86.00 | 4,300.00 | 12.00 | 600.00 |
| 0100 | 611E00201 | 4" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 30.00 | 1,500.00 | 13.00 | 650.00 | 37.00 | 1,850.00 | 4.00 | 200.00 |
| 0105 | 611E01101 | 6" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 35.00 | 1,750.00 | 16.50 | 825.00 | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 6.00 | 300.00 |
| 0110 | 611E02001 | 8" Conduit, Type C, Schedule 40 PVC, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 40.00 | 2,000.00 | 16.50 | 825.00 | 65.00 | 3,250.00 | 8.00 | 400.00 |
| 0115 | 611E03301 | 10" Conduit, Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 50.00 | 2,500.00 | 23.50 | 1,175.00 | 73.00 | 3,650.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 |
| 0120 | 611E04601 | 12" Conduit Type C, As Per Plan | 50.00 | FT | 75.00 | 3,750.00 | 49.00 | 2,450.00 | 80.00 | 4,000.00 | 12.00 | 600.00 |
| 0125 | 611E07601 | 18" Conduit, Type C, 706.02, As Per Plan | 216.00 | FT | 115.00 | 24,840.00 | 127.40 | 27,518.40 | 86.00 | 18,576.00 | 210.00 | 45,360.00 |
| 0130 | 611E10601 | 24" Conduit, Type C, 706.02, As Per Plan | 360.00 | FT | 100.00 | 36,000.00 | 144.00 | 51,840.00 | 113.00 | 40,680.00 | 210.00 | 75,600.00 |
| 0135 | 611E98510 | Catch Basin No. 2-3 | 2.00 | EA | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,298.00 | 4,596.00 | 2,700.00 | 5,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 90,640.00 | | 101,622.40 | | 97,356.00 | | 131,960.00 |

| Group: | D | PAVEMENT | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|------------|----------|
| 0140 | 304E20000 | 304 Aggregate Base | 25.00 | CY | 100.00 | 2,500.00 | 145.80 | 3,645.00 | 95.00 | 2,375.00 | 95.00 | 2,375.00 |
| 0145 | 407E10000 | Tack Coat | 3.00 | GAL | 5.00 | 15.00 | 25.00 | 75.00 | 3.00 | 9.00 | 3.15 | 9.45 |
| 0150 | 441E50000 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 | 13.00 | CY | 290.00 | 3,770.00 | 641.00 | 8,333.00 | 320.00 | 4,160.00 | 400.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 0155 | 452E10050 | 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS | 6.00 | SQYD | 80.00 | 480.00 | 191.00 | 1,146.00 | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 550.00 | 3,300.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|---|---------------------|-------------------------|---|---|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Sunesis Construction Co | Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469 | Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219 |
|---|---------------------|-------------------------|---|---|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-------------------|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|------------------|
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 6,765.00 | | 13,199.00 | | 8,944.00 | | 10,884.45 |
| Group: | F | STRUCTURES | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 512E10000 | Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces | 42.00 | SQYD | 20.00 | 840.00 | 18.00 | 756.00 | 18.00 | 756.00 | 18.00 | 756.00 |
| 0165 | 512E33000 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 38.00 | SQYD | 27.00 | 1,026.00 | 26.00 | 988.00 | 26.00 | 988.00 | 26.00 | 988.00 |
| 0170 | 512E33010 | Type 3 Waterproofing | 58.00 | SQYD | 38.00 | 2,204.00 | 40.00 | 2,320.00 | 40.00 | 2,320.00 | 40.00 | 2,320.00 |
| 0175 | 518E39800 | 4" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe | 80.00 | FT | 6.00 | 480.00 | 5.00 | 400.00 | 8.00 | 640.00 | 12.00 | 960.00 |
| 0180 | 518E39900 | 4" Non-perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe, Includingspeci | 80.00 | FT | 17.00 | 1,360.00 | 16.00 | 1,280.00 | 20.00 | 1,600.00 | 15.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 0185 | 601E32204 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ C With Fabric Filter | 40.00 | CY | 175.00 | 7,000.00 | 117.00 | 4,680.00 | 160.00 | 6,400.00 | 145.00 | 5,800.00 |
| 0190 | 601E34300 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ D Without Filter | 30.00 | CY | 100.00 | 3,000.00 | 126.00 | 3,780.00 | 165.00 | 4,950.00 | 150.00 | 4,500.00 |
| 0195 | 611E95801 | 12' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, AS PER PLAN | 32.00 | FT | 1,305.00 | 41,760.00 | 1,548.00 | 49,536.00 | 2,500.00 | 80,000.00 | 600.00 | 19,200.00 |
| 0200 | 870E10000 | Prefabricated Modular Retaining Wall | 918.00 | SQFT | 35.00 | 32,130.00 | 36.50 | 33,507.00 | 45.00 | 41,310.00 | 50.00 | 45,900.00 |
| 0205 | 870E11000 | Wall Excavation | 98.00 | CY | 200.00 | 19,600.00 | 93.00 | 9,114.00 | 55.00 | 5,390.00 | 30.00 | 2,940.00 |
| 0207 | 614E18002 | Maintaining Traffic, Misc.: Maintain Access At 8320 Schleppi | 1.00 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 9,943.00 | 9,943.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 114,400.00 | | 116,304.00 | | 153,354.00 | | 93,564.00 |
| Group: | AA | Roadway(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0235 | 201E11000 | Clearing And Grubbing | 1.00 | LS | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 2,300.00 | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0240 | 202E23000 | Pavement Removed | 112.00 | SQYD | 13.40 | 1,500.80 | 11.50 | 1,288.00 | 16.00 | 1,792.00 | 50.00 | 5,600.00 |
| 0245 | 202E35100 | Pipe Removed, 24" And Under | 49.00 | FT | 26.00 | 1,274.00 | 6.00 | 294.00 | 5.00 | 245.00 | 50.00 | 2,450.00 |
| 0250 | 202E38000 | Guardrail Removed | 189.00 | FT | 2.80 | 529.20 | 1.70 | 321.30 | 5.00 | 945.00 | 5.00 | 945.00 |
| 0255 | 203E10000 | Excavation | 55.00 | CY | 30.00 | 1,650.00 | 41.25 | 2,268.75 | 30.00 | 1,650.00 | 25.00 | 1,375.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer

Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace

Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM Engineer: | Engineer's Estimate | Sunesis Construction Co | Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469 | Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219 |
|--|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|---|-----------|--|----------|------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| 0260 | 204E10000 | Subgrade Compaction | 112.00 | SQYD | 3.70 | 414.40 | 6.00 | 672.00 | 9.00 | 1,008.00 | 9.00 | 1,008.00 |
| 0265 | 204E45000 | Proof Rolling | 8.00 | HR | 200.00 | 1,600.00 | 210.00 | 1,680.00 | 175.00 | 1,400.00 | 300.00 | 2,400.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 9,968.40 | | 8,824.05 | | 13,540.00 | | 28,778.00 |
| Group: BB Erosion Control(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 832E15000 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan | 1.00 | LS | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,545.00 | 4,545.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 12,150.00 | 12,150.00 |
| 0275 | 832E30000 | Erosion Control | 3,500.00 | EA | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 | 1.00 | 3,500.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 7,500.00 | | 8,045.00 | | 8,500.00 | | 15,650.00 |
| Group: CC Drainage(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 611E04600 | 12" Conduit, Type C, 706.02 Or 707.33 | 16.00 | FT | 60.00 | 960.00 | 49.70 | 795.20 | 100.00 | 1,600.00 | 250.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0285 | 611E04900 | 12" Conduit, Type D | 53.00 | FT | 71.00 | 3,763.00 | 59.50 | 3,153.50 | 60.00 | 3,180.00 | 250.00 | 13,250.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 4,723.00 | | 3,948.70 | | 4,780.00 | | 17,250.00 |
| Group: DD Pavement(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 204E50000 | Geotextile Fabric | 61.00 | SQYD | 5.00 | 305.00 | 1.00 | 61.00 | 1.00 | 61.00 | 35.00 | 2,135.00 |
| 0295 | 254E01000 | Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete | 245.00 | SQYD | 21.80 | 5,341.00 | 24.50 | 6,002.50 | 35.00 | 8,575.00 | 20.00 | 4,900.00 |
| 0300 | 301E46000 | 301 Asphalt Concrete Base, Pg64-22 | 19.00 | CY | 350.00 | 6,650.00 | 560.00 | 10,640.00 | 525.00 | 9,975.00 | 325.00 | 6,175.00 |
| 0305 | 304E20000 | 304 Aggregate Base | 29.00 | CY | 65.00 | 1,885.00 | 93.50 | 2,711.50 | 65.00 | 1,885.00 | 95.00 | 2,755.00 |
| 0310 | 407E20000 | Non-Tracking Tack Coat | 42.00 | GAL | 4.20 | 176.40 | 5.00 | 210.00 | 3.00 | 126.00 | 3.15 | 132.30 |
| 0315 | 411E10000 | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate | 3.00 | CY | 80.00 | 240.00 | 400.00 | 1,200.00 | 160.00 | 480.00 | 185.00 | 555.00 |
| 0320 | 422E11100 | Aggregate, Single Chip Seal, Type B | 23.00 | SQYD | 75.00 | 1,725.00 | 250.00 | 5,750.00 | 100.00 | 2,300.00 | 75.00 | 1,725.00 |
| 0325 | 441E50000 | Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 | 15.00 | CY | 312.50 | 4,687.50 | 585.50 | 8,782.50 | 300.00 | 4,500.00 | 400.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0330 | 441E50300 | Asphalt Concrete Intermediat | 6.00 | CY | 400.00 | 2,400.00 | 571.50 | 3,429.00 | 500.00 | 3,000.00 | 475.00 | 2,850.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|---|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Sunesis Construction Co | Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469 | Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219 |
|---|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|---|-----------|---|----------|------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| Course, Type2, (448) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 23,409.90 | | 38,786.50 | | 30,902.00 | | 27,227.30 |
| Group: EE Traffic Control(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0335 | 621E00100 | RPM | 2.00 | EA | 578.00 | 1,156.00 | 1,335.00 | 2,670.00 | 1,280.00 | 2,560.00 | 1,600.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 0340 | 644E00300 | Center Line | 0.02 | MILE | 2,500.00 | 50.00 | 40,219.00 | 804.38 | 11,000.00 | 220.00 | 11,000.00 | 220.00 |
| 0345 | 644E00104 | Edge Line, 6" | 0.06 | MILE | 2,500.00 | 150.00 | 25,594.00 | 1,535.64 | 7,000.00 | 420.00 | 7,000.00 | 420.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 1,356.00 | | 5,010.02 | | 3,200.00 | | 3,840.00 |
| Group: FF Landscaping(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 653E10001 | Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan | 40.00 | CY | 50.00 | 2,000.00 | 115.00 | 4,600.00 | 40.00 | 1,600.00 | 25.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0355 | 659E35001 | Water, As Per Plan | 1.00 | MGAL | 8.00 | 8.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 | 15.00 | 15.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0360 | 659E10001 | Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan | 455.00 | SQYD | 2.60 | 1,183.00 | 4.00 | 1,820.00 | 5.00 | 2,275.00 | 6.20 | 2,821.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 3,191.00 | | 6,425.00 | | 3,890.00 | | 8,821.00 |
| Group: GG Structures(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0365 | 202E11000 | Structure Removed | 1.00 | LS | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 0370 | 503E11100 | Cofferdams And Excavation Bracing | 1.00 | LS | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 6,105.00 | 6,105.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0375 | 503E21300 | Unclassified Excavation | 1.00 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 11,553.00 | 11,553.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 |
| 0380 | 509E10000 | Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel | 4,055.00 | LB | 1.85 | 7,501.75 | 2.15 | 8,718.25 | 2.00 | 8,110.00 | 2.50 | 10,137.50 |
| 0385 | 511E53010 | Class QC1 Concrete, Misc. | 46.00 | CY | 1,000.00 | 46,000.00 | 949.00 | 43,654.00 | 1,250.00 | 57,500.00 | 900.00 | 41,400.00 |
| 0390 | 512E10000 | Sealing Of Concrete Surfaces | 46.00 | SQYD | 30.00 | 1,380.00 | 18.00 | 828.00 | 18.00 | 828.00 | 18.00 | 828.00 |
| 0395 | 512E33000 | Type 2 Waterproofing | 107.00 | SQYD | 27.00 | 2,889.00 | 23.50 | 2,514.50 | 23.50 | 2,514.50 | 23.50 | 2,514.50 |
| 0400 | 512E33010 | Type 3 Waterproofing | 107.00 | SQYD | 38.00 | 4,066.00 | 32.00 | 3,424.00 | 32.00 | 3,424.00 | 32.00 | 3,424.00 |
| 0405 | 516E13600 | 1" Preformed Expansion Joint Filler | 34.00 | SQFT | 12.00 | 408.00 | 4.00 | 136.00 | 2.00 | 68.00 | 10.00 | 340.00 |
| 0410 | 518E21200 | Porous Backfill With Geotext | 134.00 | CY | 25.00 | 3,350.00 | 83.00 | 11,122.00 | 65.00 | 8,710.00 | 85.00 | 11,390.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 3:00 PM Engineer: | Engineer's Estimate | Sunesis Construction Co | Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469 | Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219 |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|--|-------------|---|-----------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| | | Fabric | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0415 | 601E32204 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ C With Fabric Filter | 27.00 | CY | 148.50 | 4,009.50 | 121.00 | 3,267.00 | 130.00 | 3,510.00 | 185.00 | 4,995.00 |
| 0420 | 601E34300 | Rock Channel Protection, Typ D Without Filter | 54.00 | CY | 80.00 | 4,320.00 | 111.00 | 5,994.00 | 130.00 | 7,020.00 | 125.00 | 6,750.00 |
| 0425 | 611E95801 | 12' X 6' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, Install Only, AS PER PLAN | 60.00 | FT | 475.00 | 28,500.00 | 362.00 | 21,720.00 | 600.00 | 36,000.00 | 350.00 | 21,000.00 |
| 0430 | 613E41351 | Low Strength Mortar Backfill (Type 3), As Per Plan | 163.00 | CY | 105.00 | 17,115.00 | 120.00 | 19,560.00 | 100.00 | 16,300.00 | 150.00 | 24,450.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 194,539.25 | | 156,595.75 | | 174,484.50 | | 155,229.00 |
| Group: HH Maintenance Of Traffic(Schleppi 0.97) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0435 | 614E11001 | Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan | 1.00 | LS | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 12,438.00 | 12,438.00 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 0440 | 614E11111 | Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance, A | 56.00 | HR | 75.00 | 4,200.00 | 65.00 | 3,640.00 | 72.00 | 4,032.00 | 85.00 | 4,760.00 |
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 14,200.00 | | 16,078.00 | | 12,532.00 | | 13,760.00 |
| Group: II Incidentals(Schleppi 0.97 And 1.43) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0445 | 619E16000 | Field Office, Type A | 7.00 | MO | 1,650.00 | 11,550.00 | 1,712.00 | 11,984.00 | 2,500.00 | 17,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 10,500.00 |
| 0450 | 623E10000 | Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying | 1.00 | LS | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0455 | 624E10000 | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 55,047.83 | 55,047.83 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0460 | 103E99000 | Special - Premium For Contract Performance Bond, Payment | 1.00 | LS | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 4,286.00 | 4,286.00 | 4,700.00 | 4,700.00 | 7,000.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 0465 | SPECIAL-033 | Contingency, As Per Plan | 38,000.00 | DOLL | 1.00 | 38,000.00 | 1.00 | 38,000.00 | 1.00 | 38,000.00 | 1.00 | 38,000.00 |
| 0470 | 690E98000 | Special - Locate Existing Utilities, As Per Proposal N | 5.00 | EA | 800.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 850.00 | 4,250.00 | 2,000.00 | 10,000.00 |

Franklin County Engineer's Office - Drainage Engineer Combined Schleppi Road Drainage Improvement & Bridge Replace Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2021-22
Contract No:
Specifications:

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Bid Date: Tuesday July 13, 2021 | 3:00 PM | Engineer's Estimate | Sunesis Construction Co | Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469 | Complete General 1221 East Fifth Ave Columbus, OH 43219 |
|---------------------------------|---------|----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--|

| ITEM | STD. ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
|-----------------------------|-----------|-------------|----------|------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|------------|-------------------|
| Sub-Total: | | | | | | 74,550.00 | | 127,217.83 | | 99,450.00 | | 89,500.00 |
| Grand Total: | | | | | | 585,190.55 | | 636,118.00 | | 643,059.00 | | 663,290.75 |
| Total Bid: | | | | | | 585,190.55 | | 636,118.00 | | 643,059.00 | | 663,290.75 |
| Calc/Entered Bid Diff.: | | | | | | | | 636,118.00 | | 643,059.00 | | 663,290.75 |
| Difference from Low Vendor: | | | | | | | | 92,587.10 | | 99,528.10 | | 119,759.85 |
| Total Subcontractors: | | | | | | | | | | | | |